## **TOWN OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION NO. 2024-13**

## **RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF BUCHANAN** ADOPTING THE OUTAGAMIE COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

The Town Board of the Town of Buchanan, Outagamie County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, The Outagamie County Board of supervisors has adopted the Outagamie County Emergency Management Departments Multi Hazards mitigation plan known as the "Outagamie County Hazard Mitigation Plan 2024-2029". The plan identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long term risk to people and property in Outagamie County from the impacts of future hazards and disasters.

I. Fire Chief Ray Mohr, would recommend at this time that the Town of Buchanan Town Board adopt in its entirety the "Outagamie County Hazard Mitigation Plan 2024-2029"

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Buchanan Town Board adopt the attached Outagamie County Hazard Mitigation Plan.

Adopted this 20th day of August, 2024

Coenen, Town Chairperson

**ATTEST:** 

Cvathia Sieracki, Clerl

Motion to Approve Resolution 2024-13 made by: Lawrence Kavanaugh

Votes:

Title	Name	Aye	Nay	Other
Supervisor I	Lawrence	X		
Supervisor II	Knuppel	Ϋ́Χ		
Supervisor III	Kavanaugh	X		
Supervisor IV	Meyer	X,		
Chairperson	Coenen	X		

Posted: August 2/, 2024